LEGISLATIVE HISTORY

Introduced by: Manager Moosey April 26, 2022 Date: Action: Adopted Vote: Unanimous

No:

Yes: **Mayor Carrington** Melin Best Anzilotti Daniels

CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA

Resolution No. 22-015

A Resolution of the Palmer City Council Supporting the Matanuska-Susitna Borough School District Funding Request in Their Six-year Capital Improvement Program for the Bill Hermann Tennis **Courts**

WHEREAS, the City of Palmer and Matanuska-Susitna Borough School District have a long history of cooperatively supporting each other's mission to provide opportunities for education, recreation and a healthy lifestyle; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Palmer Bill Hermann Tennis Courts (Courts) are owned, operated and maintained by the City of Palmer; and,

WHEREAS, the Palmer High School tennis teams use the Courts as their home venue for practice and games; and,

WHEREAS, the City and the Matanuska-Susitna Borough School District will enter into a memorandum of understanding for the long-term use of the Courts by Palmer High School; and,

WHEREAS, a community effort has begun to raise money for the rehabilitation and upgrade of the Courts and facility to better serve Palmer High School Tennis and the community; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Palmer City Council that the City Council supports the inclusion of funding for the rehabilitation and upgrade of the Bill Hermann Tennis Court Facility in the Matanuska-Susitna Borough School District six-year Capital improvement Plan

Approved by the Palmer City Council this 26th day of April, 2022.